PREPARED BY:

City Attorney's Office 300 Sixth Street Rapid City, SD 57701 (605)394-4140

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA))ss. COUNTY OF PENNINGTON)

RESOLUTION RENAMING SOUTH HIGHWAY 79 SERVICE ROAD TO BRIDGE VIEW DRIVE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Rapid City, that the South Highway 79 Service Road lying adjacent to Lot 12 Less Lot H-1, Lot 11 Less Lot H1, Lot 10 Less Lot H1, Lot 9 Less, Lot H-1, Lot 8 Less Lot H1, Lot 7 Less Lot H1, Lot 6 Less Lot H1, Lot 5 Less Lot H1, Lot 4 Less Lot H1, Lot 3 Less Lot H1, Lot 1 Less Lot H1; Lot 2 Less Lot H1 all of Block 1; Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 3a of Lot 3, Lot 3b of Lot 3 Less Lot H1, Lot 4R Less Lot H1 all of Polar Bear Subdivision; and the West 650 feet of East 700 feet of the South 372.5 feet of NE¹/₄ SE¹/₄, Section 7, T1N, R8E, BHM, Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota be, and is hereby, renamed to Bridge View Drive.

DATED this _____ day of _____, 2008.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL)